Atty. Docket No.: DDC 0596 PUS



03-30-2005

Form PTO-1595 REC( (Rev. 9-04) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/05) To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please 7 ned documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Detroit Diesel Corporation Dennie Bengt-Ake Danielsson / March 10, 2005 Mark Louis DiCea / February 10, 2005 Internal Address: Execution Date(s): See Above Street Address: 13400 Outer Drive, West Additional names of conveying parties attached? \_\_\_ Yes \_X\_ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger City: Detroit State: MI X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Country: Zip: 48239-4001 Government Interest Assignment Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? \_\_\_ Yes \_ X\_ No Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 4. Application or patent number(s): \_\_\_X\_ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? \_\_\_\_ Yes \_X\_ No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: One (1) Name: <u>Earl J. LaFontaine</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Brooks Kushman P.C. Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 1000 Town Center Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Twenty-Second Floor Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Southfield 8. Payment Information: State:\_\_\_\_Ml Zip:<u>48075-1238</u> a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone Number: (248) 358-4400 Expiration Date \_\_\_\_\_ Fax Number: (248) 358-3351 b. Deposit Account Number \_\_\_\_\_ Email Address:

03/21/2005 AADOF01 00000034 11082075

04 FC:8021

9. Signature:

40.00 DP

Earl J. LaFontaine
Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Authorized User Name \_

March 15, 2005 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Five (5)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Dennie Bengt-Ake Danielsson and Mark Louis DiCea, of Schöttlestraße 36, Stuttgart, Germany 70597 and 2275 Crane Street, Waterford, Michigan 48329, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Detroit Diesel Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 13400 Outer Drive, West, Detroit, Michigan 48239-4001, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## **HEAT EXCHANGER GAS RECIRCULATION COOLER**

for which an application	n for a United Sta	ites Patent is to be fi	led or will have been filed	i or
	, as Application S	Serial No.	(we hereby autho	rize
our attorney to insert t	the application fili	ng date and number	when they become know	vn).
			or other legal representati	
to make applications an	d to receive Letter	s Patent for said inve	entions and discoveries in	anv
and all foreign countrie	s in its or their ow	n name or names, o	r in our names, at its or the	heir
election, and we hereby	assign, sell and se	et over to said ASSIO	GNEE, its successors, assi	ons
or other legal representa	tives, all rights of	priority, including a	ny provisional applications	in
and to said inventions	and discoveries in	all countries, include	ding all applications claim	ino
benefit of the filing	date hereof, c	ontinuations, contin	nuations-in-part, division	als
reexaminations and reiss		,	P-10, 41, 101011	<b></b> ,
And we he	reby agree for our	selves, our heirs, suc	cessors, assigns or other le	gal
representatives to execu-	te any and all pape	rs, including applicat	tions for Letters Patent of a	any
and all kinds and in a	ny and all countri	ies and to perform	any and all acts which s	aid
ASSIGNEE, its success	ors, assigns or ot	her legal representat	tives may deem necessary	' to
secure thereto the rights	herein assigned, s	old and set over.	•	
And we h	ereby represent a	nd warrant that we	have not granted any rig	hts
inconsistent with the rigi	hts granted herein.			
11/2 -1 1/2	_	Aunda	-0	
Date: March 16	_, 20 <u>05</u>			
•		Dennie Bengt-Ake	Danielsson	
Data	20			
Date:	_, 20			

Mark Louis DiCea

PATENT REEL: 016398 FRAME: 0116

STATE OF 1	Michigan			
COUNTY OF	WAYNE	() ) ss. ) (h day of /		
me Denuie	bengt-ake	Danielsso	ito me known to be the per ecuted the same for the use	, 2005, personally appeared before rson named in and who executed the s and purposes therein mentioned.
			Margael () Notary Public	bhon
* 17 *			Notary Public	res: MARGARET JOHNSON
(SEAL)			My Commission expi	Notary Public, Oakland County, MI Acting in Wayne Co., MI Ty Commission Expires 09/21/2006
STATE OF		)		
COUNTY OF		) ss. )		
	<u>uis DiCea</u>	, to me k	mown to be the person nan the same for the uses and p	, 20, personally appeared before ned in and who executed the above surposes therein mentioned.
			Notary Public	
			My Commission expir	res:
(SEAL)				

-2-

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Dennie Bengt-Ake Danielsson and Mark Louis DiCea, of Schöttlestraße 36, Stuttgart, Germany 70597 and 2275 Crane Street, Waterford, Michigan 48329, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Detroit Diesel Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 13400 Outer Drive, West, Detroit, Michigan 48239-4001, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## **HEAT EXCHANGER GAS RECIRCULATION COOLER**

for which an applic	anon for a Officed	States Patent is to	be filed of will have been filed of
	, as Applicat	ion Serial No.	(we hereby authorize
including the right of to make application and all foreign cour election, and we held or other legal repress and to said invention	ert the application of said ASSIGNES and to receive Leatries in its or their eby assign, sell are entatives, all right ons and discoveries the content of th	e filing date and number, its successors, as etters Patent for said rown name or name and set over to said rest of priority, includes in all countries, and continuations, and continuations are continuations.	signs or other legal representative d inventions and discoveries in any nes, or in our names, at its or their ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignsing any provisional applications, in including all applications claiming continuations-in-part, divisionals
representatives to exand all kinds and it ASSIGNEE, its succeeding the ri	ecute any and all point any and all concessors, assigns on ghts herein assigns we hereby represent	papers, including apuntries and to perfor other legal represed, sold and set ove the and warrant that	s, successors, assigns or other legal oplications for Letters Patent of any form any and all acts which said sentatives may deem necessary to r.  t we have not granted any rights
Date:	, 20		
		Dennie Bengt	-Ake Danielsson
Date: <u> </u>	, 20 <u>ø</u> ≤	Mark Louis D	Or Cen

PATENT REEL: 016398 FRAME: 0118

STATE OF			
	) ss.		
COUNTY OF	)		
O- #-!-	3E	•	
On this	day or	, 20	O, personally appeared before named in and who executed the
above instrument, and acknowledge	wledged that he exe	cuted the same for the uses ar	nd purposes therein mentioned.
			4-7-7
		Notary Public	
(07.47.)		My Commission expires:	
(SEAL)			
COUNTY OF Wayne	4.45		
STATE OF THE VIGAT	<i>V</i> )		
COLDANIA OF 1114. AM	) ss.		
COUNTY OF Wayne	· )		
On this //	Wh	chauman a	0.05, personally appeared before in and who executed the above
On this 70	day of 12	Dillary, 20	203, personally appeared before
instrument and asknowledge	t that he avecuted t	he came for the uses and market	in and who executed the above
msnument, and acknowledge	u mai ne executed i	he same for the uses and purp	
•		Margaret M	eknam
		Hotensy Division	77770-10-
		Notary Public	
		My Commission expires:	INVITABLE SOUMOUND
/CEAT			Notary Public, Oakland County, MI
(SEAL)			Acting in Wayne Co., MI
the state of the s			"V Commission Expires 09/21/2006

-2-

PATENT **REEL: 016398 FRAME: 0119** 

**RECORDED: 03/16/2005**